Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Richard L. Ulrich					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	POTTER ELECTRIC SIGNAL COMPANY				
Street Address:	2081 Craig Road				
City:	St. Louis				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	63146-4161				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 64712			55		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(314)345-4704Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:314-241-9090					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:314-241-9090Email:des@greensfelder.com					
Correspondent Name: Ari M. Bai					
Address Line 1: 10 S. Broadway, Suite 2000					
Address Line 4:	St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			76288-88009		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ari M. BAI		
Total Attachments: 2 source=76288-88009 Assignment#page1.tif source=76288-88009 Assignment#page2.tif					

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS I, **RICHARD L. ULRICH**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1702 Blakefield Terrace, Manchester, Missouri 63021 (hereafter "**ASSIGNOR**"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in **U.S. PATENT NO. 6,471,255 B1** (hereafter "**LETTERS PATENT**") entitled **ANTI-ROTATION ARRANGEMENT FOR A DETECTION DEVICE ASSEMBLY**.

AND, WHEREAS, POTTER ELECTRIC SIGNAL COMPANY (hereafter

"ASSIGNEE"), a Missouri corporation, having a place of business at 2081 Craig Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146-4161, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said LETTERS PATENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title and interest in said **LETTERS PATENT**, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNOR** if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and agrees to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND ASSIGNOR further grants to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to sue for any past infringement of said LETTERS PATENT.

834918 v1

PATENT REEL: 016862 FRAME: 0316

Date: Nov. 15, 2005

il A Mint This

RICHARD L. ULRICH

STATE OF <u>Missour</u>)) SS. COUNTY OF <u>ST. Louis</u>)

On this 25^{24} day of <u>NovEMBER</u>, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared **RICHARD L. ULRICH**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Expires:

Notary Public

B J Lears - Notary Public Notary Seal for State of Missouri - St. Louis County My Commission Expires 1/12/2006

834918 v1

RECORDED: 12/07/2005